RESOLUTION NUMBER 2023-11

RESOLUTION APPROVING AN ACTING LIEUTENANT ELIGIBILITY LIST FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Fire Department has recently conducted a promotional process for the position of Actin Lieutenant; and

WHEREAS, there were several qualified candidates who applied for the Acting Lieutenant's position and it is deemed advantageous to create an eligibility list for the position of Acting Lieutenant; and

WHEREAS, the eligibility list is hereby announced as follows:

- 1. Paul W. Schilb
- 2. Drew J. Anderson

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Police and Fire Commission of the City of Beloit hereby resolves that the Commission does hereby formally approve the eligibility list outlined herein for the position of Acting Lieutenant for a period of 24 months, unless extended or discontinued by the Commission. Upon a vacancy, a candidate on the list may receive a conditional offer for employment, subject to final approval of the Commission.

Adopted this 24th day of April, 2023.

POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION

Rongal Watson
Rongal Watson (Jun 1, 2023.09:03 CDT)

Rongal Watson, President

Attest:

Kimberly Lavery

Human Resources Generalist

Resolution 2023-11- Resolution approving an Acting Lieutenant Eligibility List (FD)

Final Audit Report 2023-06-01

Created: 2023-05-31

By: Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAALu4BI_XYdnqxcF1evX4ayopFtG2M3Pvj

"Resolution 2023-11- Resolution approving an Acting Lieutenant Eligibility List (FD)" History

- Document created by Kimberly McGuire (mcguirek@beloitwi.gov) 2023-05-31 5:21:31 PM GMT- IP address: 216.56.3.110
- Document emailed to watsonrd@beloit.edu for signature 2023-05-31 5:21:44 PM GMT
- Email viewed by watsonrd@beloit.edu 2023-06-01 2:03:20 PM GMT- IP address: 97.86.44.18
- Signer watsonrd@beloit.edu entered name at signing as Rongal Watson 2023-06-01 2:03:36 PM GMT- IP address: 97.86.44.18
- Document e-signed by Rongal Watson (watsonrd@beloit.edu)

 Signature Date: 2023-06-01 2:03:38 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 97.86.44.18
- Agreement completed. 2023-06-01 - 2:03:38 PM GMT